



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**

M

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Polachan K.A., Advocate with
petitioners in person.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
SI Avanti, P.S. Sarai Rohilla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

List on 07.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

ga