



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**

MPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
Mr. Polachan K.A., Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

02.09.2024

1. Present none for the petitioner.
2. It is noted that on the last date of hearing, respondent No.2's appearance has been inadvertently marked for the petitioner. Accordingly, the order is modified to the said extent.
3. Renotify on 07.10.2024.
4. In the meantime, the I.O. shall intimate the prosecutrix/petitioner about the next date of hearing by way of a written notice. Additionally, let a court notice, without process fee, be issued to Mr. Rohit Kishore, the counsel who has represented the prosecutrix on the earlier date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

ga