



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**

M

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braj Kishore Roy, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP along with SI
Avanti, PS- Saria Rohilla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

At request, list on 20th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

RK/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any