



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**

M

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Kishore, Advocate

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

Mr. Rohit Kishore, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the *Vakalatnama*.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw his *Vakalatnama*.

Issue Court notice to the petitioner, returnable on 14th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any