



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**

M

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar & Mr. Naveen
Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State.
W/SI Awanti, ASI Om Prakash, P.S.
Sarai Rohilla.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Mr. B.K. Roy &
Ms. Anita Devi, Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2 submits that petitioner is not willing to stay with him and seeks time to file response to the present petition.
3. List on 25.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 12, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any