



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6245/2023

M

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar & Mr. Naveen
Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Mr. Braj
Kishore Ray and Ms. Anita Devi,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that the affidavit has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/bsr/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any