



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**

M

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shubham Prajapati, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State**
Mr. Brij Kishore, Advocate.
Respondent No.2 in person.
Mr. Sushil Yadav, W/SI, PS-Sarai
Rohilla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

List on 28.10.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/NK/RS