



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6245/2023**
M

Through:Petitioner
Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

Through:Respondent
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with W/SI Sushil.
Ms. Anita Devi and Mr. B.K. Ray,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

List on 21.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss